

1240-789 West Pender Street Vancouver, B.C. V6C 1H2 Telephone: (604) 683-3995

Liberty Leaf Holdings Launches New Corporate Website

Vancouver, BC, October 26, 2016 – Liberty Leaf Holdings Ltd. (formerly Weststar Resources Corp.) (the "Company" or "Liberty Leaf") (CSE: LIB) today announced the launch of its newly-designed corporate website, located at <u>www.libleaf.com</u>

The site was created to keep investors and other interested parties up-to-date with everything that is happening, both within Liberty Leaf, and in an industry that is rapidly evolving.

Visitors to <u>www.libleaf.com</u> will find that the site uses the latest web building tools and technologies to create a seamless, interactive user experience. Site navigation is straightforward and intuitive, and page displays are fully compatible with all computer and mobile devices.

"We see this as more than just a first step in rebranding our company" said William Rascan, President and CEO of Liberty Leaf. "We've worked closely with our web developers to make sure this site will also address all of our users' interests and concerns about the cannabis sector."

Besides information about the Company, <u>www.libleaf.com</u> will also provide valuable information about news and trends within the industry, the legislative and regulatory climate for cannabis, product marketing and the latest growing technologies.

Mr. Rascan added: "Through links on the website and links to our social media, including our blog, Facebook page, and Twitter feeds, visitors will be able to comment, contribute news and information, ask questions, and benefit from the perspectives and insights that our own corporate experts will be regularly providing."

On October 21, 2016, Weststar Resources resumed trading under its new name, Liberty Leaf Holdings and symbol "LIB".

Incentive Stock Options

The Company has issued an aggregate of 3,200,000 incentive stock options (the "Options") to officers, directors and consultants of the Company. The Options are exercisable at \$0.15 per share for a period of two years from the date of grant, expiring on October 26, 2018. The Options have been granted under and are governed by the terms of the Company's incentive stock option plan. Options issued to directors and officers will be subject to a four month and one day hold period.

About Liberty Leaf

Liberty Leaf Holdings Ltd (CSE:LIB) is a new Canadian based, public company whose objective is to be at the forefront of the medicinal and recreational Cannabis industry – accelerating revenue generating businesses within this dynamic and fast growing sector.

For further info on the Company please visit <u>www.libleaf.com</u> or email <u>info@libleaf.com</u>.

For more information about this press release, contact:

On Behalf of the Board *Will Rascan, President & CEO* Liberty Leaf Holdings Ltd. Phone: 604-683-3995

Twitter: @LibertyLeafCSE Facebook: Liberty Leaf